

PRICOL LIMITED

Passion to Excel

109, Race Course, Coimbatore-641 018, India

+91 422 433 6000

pricol.com

CIN: L34200TZ2011PLC022194

★ CUSTOMERS ★ EMPLOYEES ★ SHAREHOLDERS ★ SUPPLIERS

PL/SEC/TGT/2023-2024/054

Wednesday, 7th June 2023

Listing Department	Corporate Relationship Department					
National Stock Exchange of India Limited	BSE Limited					
"Exchange Plaza', C-1, Block G	1st Floor, New Trading Ring					
Bandra-Kurla Complex,	Rotunda Building, P J Towers,					
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051	Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400 001					
Script Code: PRICOLLTD	Script Code: 540293					

Dear Sir,

Sub: Intimation of disclosure received under Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 and Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

We are enclosing herewith the copy of disclosure received from Promoter group under above said Regulations regarding purchase of shares of Pricol Limited as detailed below.

Name of the Promoter Group	No. of Equity shares	% to the paid- up capital of				
	purchased	Pricol Limited				
Pricol Engineering Industries Private Limited	23,854	0.02%				

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully, For Pricol Limited

T.G.Thamizhanban Company Secretary ICSI M.No: F7897

Encl: As above







FORM C SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual Disclosure]

Name of the company: Pricol Limited ISIN of the company: INE726V01018

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

		Securities held prior to acquisition/ disposal		Securities acquired / Disposed			Securities held post acquisition / disposal		Date of allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/ disposal of shares, specify					Trading in derivatives (Specify type of contract, Futures or Option: etc.)					s or Options	3	
Name, PAN, CIN/DIN,	Category of Person (Promoter / member of the promoter group / designated person / Directors / immediate relative to / others etc.)	Type of securiti es (For eg. – Shares Warrants, Convert ible Debentu res, Rights entitlem ents	No. and % of share holding	Type of securities (For eg. — Shares, Warrants, Convertib le Debentur es, Rights	No.	Value	Transaction Type (Purchase/sale Pledge / Revocation / Invocation/ Others please specify)	Type of securities (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Converti ble Debentur es, Rights entitlement,	No. and % of shareholding	From	То	Date of intimation to company	ion to public / rights	uisition / posal (on arket / ic / rights eferential efer / off text / Inter- transfer,		Contract specifica tions		iuy		Sell	Exchange on which the trade was executed
		etc.)		entitlement, etc.)				etc.)									Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	19	20	21	22
Pricol Engineering Industries Private Limited PAN: AABCP8787H	Promoter Group	15,00,000	1.23%	Shares	23,854	56,53,148	Purchase	Shares	15,23,854 & 1.25 %	05 June 2023	05 June 2023	07 June 2023	Through Stock Exchange	NSE	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
CIN: U05150TZ1995PTC005694 Address: CPM Towers, 109, Race																					
Course, Coimbatore - 641018 Contact No 0422 4336272																					
Conact No 0422 4536272																					

Note: (f) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

(ii) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

LAKSHMI Digitally signed by LAKSHMI NIRANJANA MCHAN MOHAN Pater 2023.05.07 18:42:00+0530*

Name & Signature: Lakshmi N Mohan Designation: Director DN: 00001828 Date: 07/06/2023 Place: Coimbatore

<u>Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)</u> <u>Regulations, 2011</u>

Pricol Limited						
Pricol Limited						
Pricol Enginee Limited	Pricol Engineering Industries Private Limited					
Yes – Promote	Yes – Promoter group					
National Stock BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited BSE Limited					
Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC				
15,00,000 Equity Shares	1.23%	1.23%				
NA						
NA						
g						
15,00,000 Equity Shares	1.23 %	1.23%				
23,854 Equity Shares	0.02%	0.02%				
NA						
g						
NA						
23,854 Equity Shares						
n; :]	Limited Yes – Promote National Stock BSE Limited Number 15,00,000 Equity Shares NA NA NA 15,00,000 Equity Shares And 15,00,000 Equity Shares NA NA NA NA NA 15,00,000 NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA	Limited Yes – Promoter group National Stock Exchange of BSE Limited Number % w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable 15,00,000 Equity Shares NA NA NA NA 15,00,000 1.23 % Equity Shares 23,854 0.02% NA NA NA NA NA NA 23,854 0.02%				

After the acquisition/sale, holding of:						
a) Shares carrying voting rights	15,23,854 Equity Shares	1.25%	1.25%			
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	NA					
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	NA					
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	NA					
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	15,23,854 Equity Shares	1.25%	1.25%			
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Open Market					
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	05/06/2023					
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	12,18,81,498 Equity Shares of Re.1/- per share					
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	12,18,81,498 Equity Shares of Re.1/- per share					
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	12,18,81,498 Equity Shares of Re.1/- per share					
	l					

For Pricol Engineering Industries Private Limited

LAKSHMI Digitally signed by LAKSHMI NIRANJANA MOHAN Date: 2023.06.07 18:37:39 +05'30'

Lakshmi N Mohan Director DIN: 00001828 07th June 2023
